

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008

Vilas s/o Baliram Patil

...Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

.....
Shri A.R.Kale, A.P.P. for respondent/State

.....

CORAM : INDIRA K.JAIN, J.

DATED : 9th December, 2015

ORDER :

None for applicant. Heard learned A.P.P. for respondent/State.

2] This application was filed in the year 2008. By the order, dated 14.7.2008, proceedings in Special Case No. 158 of 1996 came to be stayed.

3] On the previous occasions also applicant remained absent.

4] Considering the pendency of application and Special Case since long, interim stay vacated.

5] Notice for final disposal, returnable on 8.1.2016.

[INDIRA K.JAIN, J.]