

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008**

**VILAS BALIRAM PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH**

**...**

**Advocate for Applicant : Mr. P P Chavan And Mr.V N Damle  
APP for Respondents: Mr. P. N. Kutti**

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2016**

**PER COURT :**

1. Fix the matter for hearing in the first week of March, 2016.

2. It appears that interim relief in terms of prayer clause (B) was granted by order dated 14.07.2008 after hearing the parties. In view of this, the interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

**( V. K. JADHAV, J. )**

JPC