

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008

Vilas Baliram Patil .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Smt. D. S. Jape, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 05th DECEMBER, 2022.

P C. :-

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. The previous orders show that the matter was adjourned giving specific understanding that it would be worked out. Even interim order is vacated by order dated 13.09.2019, still the matter is not worked out.
3. Stand over to 12.12.2022 as a last chance.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.