



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

202 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1901 OF 2008

VILAS BALIRAM PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH

...

Adv. for Applicant : Mr. P. P. Chavan And V. N. Damle – Absent.

Advocate for Respondent/s-State : Ms. Rekha Choudhari h/f

Mr. S. S. Choudhari (Special Counsel) appointed for

Respondent/State as a Senior Counsel a/w APP Mr. S. D.

Ghayal.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 11.06.2024

PER COURT :-

1. Since the lawyer for the applicant are not regularly attending the Court, issue notice to the applicant at the Court instance, returnable on 08.07.2024.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-