



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008

Vilas Baliram Patil .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Mr. Y. K. Bobade, Advocate for the Applicant.
Smt. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

. At the request of the parties, stand over to 19.09.2025 at
02.30 p.m.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.