



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008

VILAS BALIRAM PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Shri P.P. Chavan and Shri Bobade Yogesh K., Advocates for the
Applicant.

Shri D.B. Bhange, APP for the Respondent/State.

...
CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 19 September, 2025

P. C. :-

1. Learned advocate for the applicant states that the record and proceedings of the case is necessary.
2. Call for record and proceedings of case from the concerned Court.
3. Put up the matter for final hearing in the week commencing from 13.10.2025.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.