



1901.08appln

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008

**VILAS BALIRAM PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

.....

Mr P. P. Chavan, Advocate for Applicant
Ms A. S. Mantri, APP for Respondent/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, list the matter for further consideration on 08/12/2025.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk