



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

Mr. V. M. Chate, Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. P. M. Kulkarni, Mr. K. S. Patil,
APPs/AGPs for the State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : 05.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Next date
934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008 935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 586 OF 2016 937 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1113 OF 2017 938 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2003 939 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2006	18.02.2026
941 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2008 942 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1726 OF 2008 943 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1780 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13159 OF 2017 IN FA/1780/2013 944 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1863 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2025 IN FA/1863/2025	07.03.2026

2. Office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before the next date.

3. Subject to compliance of the above, the earlier interim relief/undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

JPChavan